## THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS BOARD ACTION SUMMARY

DEPT:	Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #:	*A-2a
		AGENDA DATE: Jur	ne 28, 2016
SUBJEC			
Approval of Reappointment of Arby Hoobya Agricultural Advisory Board		Edward Perry to the S	Stanislaus County
BOARD	ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	No	
DOAIND	ACTION ACTOLLOWS.	<b>No.</b> 2016-	310
	n of Supervisor _Withrow, Se	conded by Supervisor <u>_Chi</u> e	esa
	oved by the following vote,		
	pervisors: _Chiesa, Withrow, DeMartini and Vice-Ch pervisors: None		
Excused of	or Absent: Supervisors: Chairman Monteith g: Supervisor: <u>None</u>		
	Approved as recommended		
2)	Denied		
3)	Approved as amended		
4)	Other:		
MOTION:			

ST: ELIZABETH A. KING, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

File No.

## THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS AGENDA ITEM

DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #:*A-2a			
Urgent ○ Routine ●	AGENDA DATE: June 28, 2016			
OFO CONCURRENCE				
CEO CONCURRENCE:	4/5 Vote Required: Yes O No ®			
SUBJECT: Approval of Reappointment of Arby Hoobyar and Edward Perry to the Stanislaus County Agricultural Advisory Board				
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:				
1. Reappoint Arby Hoobyar and Edward Perry to the Stanislaus County Agricultural Advisory Board to three year terms ending on June 30, 2019.				
CONTACT PERSON:				
Elizabeth A. King, Clerk of the Board	Phone number: 209-525-4494			



## AGRICULTURAL COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AND SEALER OF WEIGHTS & MEASURES

COMMO CT CUPERVISORIO

**Milton O'Haire** Agricultural Commissioner/Sealer

2016 MAY 23 A 11:05

3800 Cornucopia Way, Suite B Modesto, California 95358 Phone: 209.525.4730 Fax: 209.525.4790

DATE:

May 23, 2016

TO:

Elizabeth A. King, Clerk of the Board

FROM:

Susan Azevedo, Confidential Assistant IV

SUBJ:

AGRICULTURAL ADVISORY BOARD

JUNE 2016 TERM EXPIRATIONS

In response to your request regarding the term expirations for members of the Agricultural Advisory Board, the following members have indicated that they would like to be considered for reappointment:

Hoobyar, Arby Perry, Edward

There are no changes to their contact information.